

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24067/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in WA No. 493/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR, IRT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.CHITRAMBALAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One of the questions which is raised before us is as to whether Petitioner No.1 is a State within the meaning of Article 12 of the Constitution of India. It has been stated before us that the petitioner is an unaided institution. In view of the statement, issue notice. aid Tag with SLP(C) No. 19495/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER