

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19495/2006

DIRECTOR, INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.CHANDRASEKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5348 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8487 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9171 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9172 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9173 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Prashanth, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mohamed Rizwan Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to file process fee, before 20 th  
February, 2008 in concerned SLPs.

Issue notice immediately thereafter as per earlier order.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file Counter Affidavit, before  
2nd April, 2008.

List the matter on 2nd April, 2008.

(S.G Shah)  
Registrar