

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19495/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in WA No. 3896/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR, INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.CHANDRASEKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13600 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5348 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8487 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9171 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9172 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9173 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondents.

-2-

Item No. 4

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents in SLP(C)

No. 13600 of 2009.

rd

As last chance, if proof of service is not filed before 23  
September, 2011, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
non-prosecution.

In SLP(C) No. 5348 of 2007 petitioner has to disclose outcome  
th

of dasti service before 10 August, 2011.

If proof of service is not filed, list before Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

Nobody is present for respondent in any of the SLP, there is  
no request for filing counter affidavit.

SLPs which are otherwise ready shall be listed before Hon'ble  
Court as per Rules without listing before this Court for formal order  
only.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns