

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13600/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WA No.271/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIR.OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.IIANGO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file spare copies and process fee for effecting service of notice on the unserved respondents failing which the special leave petition as against unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master