

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19495/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in WA No.3896/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR, INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.CHANDRASEKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8487 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5348 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9171 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9173 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9172 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24067 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13600 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. MSM Aasi Thambi, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matters shall stand over for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER